

2024 Convention June 7 - 9 Fairmont Hot Springs Resort

Please join us for the 2024 annual convention of the Montana Broadcasters Association. This year's venue is the beautiful Fairmont Hot Spring Resort (located between Butte and Anaconda).

The deadline to register for the convention AND to make your room reservations at the Fairmont Hot Spring Resort is <u>May 18, 2024.</u>

The Friday evening reception is only an option for full convention registrants. Except for the Friday evening reception, all events will be held at the Fairmont Hot Springs Resort.

Schedule of Events

	_	
Friday, June 7	6:15 p.m.	Meet – Lobby of the Fairmont Hot Springs Resort
	6:30 p.m.	Depart for the historic Kelley Mansion 829 West Park Street (Butte) **Transportation to and from Fairmont Hot Springs Resort will be provided.
	7:00 – 9:00 p.m.	Opening Reception Beer, wine, and hearty hors d'oeuvres
	9:00 p.m.	Return to Fairmont Hot Spring Resort
Saturday, June 8	1:00 – 4:30 p.m.	MBA Membership Meeting Board and Officer Elections Legal Update – David Oxenford NAB Update – Josh Pollack Allied Investments Advisors – Gary Lucas "Greater Montana Foundation (GMF) Commercial Grant" Presentation – Bruce Whittenberg and Linda Gray
	2:00 – 4:00 p.m.	Registration
	5:30 p.m.	Hall of Fame Opening Reception
	6:30 p.m.	Gala "E.B." Awards and Hall of Fame Banquet
Sunday, June 9	8:00 – 10:00 a.m.	Breakfast Buffet

Montana Broadcasters Association 18 Ruby Mountain Road, Clancy MT 59634 Phone 406-431-2139 · E-Mail: <u>dbruce@mtbroadcasters.org</u>